
 

12/09/2025 

 

GOVERNOR WENTWORTH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2025-2026 BUS ROUTES  

 

All students should arrive at bus stops five (5) minutes before scheduled time. Afternoon pick up times 

from the elementary schools may vary. Stops and times may be altered during the school year, please 

check the website at www.gwrsd.org  for updates.  
TOWN OF BROOKFIELD/WOLFEBORO: 
BROOKFIELD/WOLFEBORO BLUE (KHS-KMS)  BUS #24  

AM 6:15 BROOKFIELD TOWN HALL 
6:17 WENTWORTH RD & BRICE DR (CEDAR PARK)  
6:19 WENTWORTH RD 

6:21 GOVERNORS RD 

6:25 GOVERNORS RD & TUCKER RD 
6:27 GOVERNORS RD & MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD 
6:30 WENTWORTH & LYFORD  

6:33  WENTWORTH & CURRIERS WAY 
6:34  WENTWORTH 
6:39 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY 

6:40 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY & WILDWOOD LN 

6:41 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY & BRYANT RD 

6:42 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY  

6:57 KHS-KMS 

 PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM    

 

BROOKFIELD/WOLFEBORO BLUE (CLS & CES)  BUS #24  

AM 7:47 CLARK RD & LYFORD RD 
7:53 WENTWORTH RD & BRICE DR (CEDAR PARK) 

7:54 WENTWORTH RD & HOLLY LN 

7:57 GOVERNORS RD 

8:04 GOVERNORS RD & MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD  

8:10 WENTWORTH RD & CURRIES WAY 
8:12 WENTWORTH RD 
8:16 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY & WILDWOOD LANE 

8:17 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY & BRYANT RD 
8:20 GOVERNOR WENTWORTH HWY & FERNALD XING 
8:30 CRESCENT LAKE SCHOOL (CLS) 

8:37 CARPENTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

PM: BUS DISMISSAL AT CLS 3:20PM   

 

 

 

 

 

 

BROOKFIELD/WOLFEBORO YELLOW   (KHS-KMS)   BUS #10 

 

http://www.gwrsd.org/


 

12/09/2025 

 

AM 6:20 GARNEY RD/STONEHAM RD/TIBBETTS HILL 

6:30 GARNEY RD 

6:31 GARNEY RD & PIKE BROOK RD 

6:33 CLARK RD 

6:35 LYFORD RD 

7:00 KHS-KMS 

PM DISMISSAL 2:30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WOLFEBORO YELLOW (CLS & CS)       BUS #10 

AM   7:38 BROWNS RIDGE RD 

 7:40 BROWNS RIDGE RD & STONEVIEW 

7:46 BROWNS RIDGE RD & VILLAGE CORNER RD 

 7:55 GARNEY RD/STONEHAM RD/TIBBETTS HILL 

8:02 GARNEY RD & PIKE BROOK RD 

8:03 GARNEY RD 

 8:36 CRESCENT LAKE SCHOOL (CLS) 

8:40 CARPENTER SCHOOL 

PM SHUTTLE CLS STUDENTS TO CARPENTER 

PM CLS DISMISSAL 3:20  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 TOWN OF WOLFEBORO: 

 
      

WOLFEBORO GREEN (KHS-KMS)  BUS #16  

AM 6:25 NORTH LINE RD 

6:32 BEACH POND RD 



 

12/09/2025 

 

6:35 BEACH POND RD & YORK RD 

6:32 BEACH POND RD & FURBER LN 

6:33 BEACH POND RD & TROTTING TRACK RD 

6:35 TROTTING TRACK RD  

6:36 PERCY DR 

6:38 PINE HILL RD & BECK DR 

6:39 BAY ST & KING ST 

6:40 BAY ST & VARNEY RD 

7:00 KHS-KMS 

PM: BUS DISMISSAL  2:30PM 

 

 

WOLFEBORO GREEN (CLS & CES)  BUS #16  

AM 7:56 NORTH LINE RD 

8:02 BEACH POND RD & SUNCREST DR 
8:06 BEACH POND RD & HERITAGE DR T/A 

8:10 BEACH POND RD 

8:13 BEACH POND RD & FURBER LN 

8:15 TROTTING TRACK RD 

8:16 PERCY DR 

8:17 PINE HILL RD 

8:18 PINE HILL RD & BECK DR 

8:19 ELM ST 

8:20 THE CHILDREN'S CENTER (GRADE 3-6) 

8:29 CRESCENT LAKE SCHOOL (CLS) 
8:35 CARPENTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

PM: BUS DISMISSAL AT CLS 3:20PM  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WOLFEBORO RED (KHS-KMS)             BUS #21      

AM   6:16 CENTER ST 

6:18 N WOLFEBORO RD 

6:21 TRASK MT & UPPER TRASK MT (T/A) 

6:24 HAINES HILL & STODDARD & TRASK MT & N. WOLFEBORO RD 

6:26 CENTER ST & TIBBETTS RD 

6:30 COLLEGE RD & WESTWOOD DR  

6:33 COTTON VALLEY RD 



 

12/09/2025 

 

6:35 COTTON MOUNTAIN RD & COTTON VALLEY RD T/A 

6:42 CENTER ST & ALBEE BEACH RD 

6:45 CENTER ST & WHITTEN NECK RD 

6:46 CENTER ST  

6:48 CENTER ST & CLARKE PLAZA CROSSWALK 

7:00 KHS/KMS 

PM: BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM      

                    

WOLFEBORO RED (CLS-CES)             BUS #21      

7:54 CENTER ST 

7:56 NORTH WOLFEBORO RD 

8:00 TRASK & UPPER TRASK MOUNTAIN RD 

8:03 HAINES HILL RD & CHICK RD 

8:06 CENTER ST  & TIBBETTS RD 

8:08 COLLEGE RD & WESTWOOD DR (BOTH ENTRANCES) 

8:13 COTTON MT RD & COTTON VALLEY RD 

8:15 COTTON VALLEY RD 

8:16 COLLEGE RD & STODDARD RD 

8:17 CENTER ST & WHITTEN NECK RD 

8:20 CENTER ST 

8:25 CENTER ST & CLARK PLAZA CROSS WALK 

8:33 CRESCENT LAKE SCHOOL 

8:37 CARPENTER SCHOOL 

PM: BUS DISMISSAL AT CARPENTER 3:20PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 WOLFEBORO PURPLE (KHS-KMS)           BUS #06 

AM   6:25 LANG POND RD & TERN LN 

6:26 N MAIN ST  

6:28 N MAIN ST & HEMLOCK DR 

6:29 N MAIN ST & PORT WEDELN RD 

6:30 N MAIN ST 

6:31 N MAIN ST & AMBROSE WAY 

6:32 N MAIN ST & LAKEVIEW DR 

6:33 OLD LAKE VIEW TER & FOREST RD 

6:34 FOREST RD & BASSETT RD 

6:35 FOREST RD & BERRYWOOD 

6:35 FOREST RD & DUDLEY RD 

6:36 FOREST RD & STANARD RD 



 

12/09/2025 

 

6:36 FOREST RD & ROCKY SHORE RD (TURNAROUND) 

6:37 FOREST RD & SPRUCE RD 

6:38 FOREST RD & HOPEWELL POINT RD 

6:39 SEWALL RD & KNOLL RD 

6:41 SEWALL RD 

6:42 SEWALL RD & POINT SEWALL RD 

6:44 SEWALL RD & PLEASANT ST 

6:47 MAIN ST @ CARPENTER SCHOOL CROSSWALK 

6:49 CRESCENT LAKE AVE & GREEN ST 

7:00 KHS-KMS 

PM:BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WOLFEBORO PURPLE (CLS-CS)           BUS #06  

AM   7:55 BAY ST 

7:56 BAY ST & KING ST 

7:57 VARNEY RD & FRIEND ST 

7:57 FRIEND ST & N. MAIN ST 

7:58 SEWALL RD & PLEASANT ST 

8:00 SEWALL RD 

8:02 SEWALL RD & KNOLL RD 

8:04 FOREST RD & ROCKY SHORE RD (TURN-AROUND) 

8:07 FOREST RD & HOPEWELL POINT 

8:08 FOREST RD & STANARD RD 

8:09 FOREST RD & DUDLEY RD 

8:09 FOREST RD & BERRYWOOD DR 

8:10 FOREST RD & BASSETT RD 

8:11 N MAIN ST & LAKEVIEW DR  



 

12/09/2025 

 

8:11 N MAIN ST & AMBROSE WAY 

8:16 LANG POND & TERN LANE RD 

8:19 N MAIN ST & PORT WEDELN RD 

8:22 N MAIN ST  

8:24 N MAIN ST AT CARPENTER SCHOOL CROSSWALK 

8:25 S MAIN ST & GREEN ST 

8:26 CLARK RD & GOODRICH 

8:28 S MAIN ST & CANAPACHE - RIDES ORANGE BUS PM 

8:30 CRESCENT LAKE SCHOOL (CLS) 

8:35 CARPENTER SCHOOL  

PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT CARPENTER 3:20PM 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WOLFEBORO ORANGE (KHS-KMS)           BUS #15   

AM   6:19 MIDDLETON RD 

6:20 MIDDLETON RD & ALPINE MEADOWS RD 

  6:22 MIDDLETON RD & 2nd FRIAR TUCK WAY 

6:23 KINGS HWY 

6:31 KINGS HWY (T/A AT NEW DURHAM TOWN LINE) 

6:32 KINGS HWY 

6:35 MOUNTAIN DR & SAINT MORITZ RD 

6:36 KINGS HWY 

6:40 MIDDLETON RD 

6:45 PLEASANT VALLEY RD & CAMP SCHOOL RD  

6:48 PLEASANT VALLEY RD  

6:49 PLEASANT VALLEY RD & ISLAND VIEW RD 

6:55 KHS-KMS 

PM: BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM 

              

 



 

12/09/2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WOLFEBORO ORANGE (CLS & CES)         BUS #15   

AM   7:42 SOUTH MAIN ST & ABENAUKEE DR 

7:43 SOUTH MAIN ST 

  7:44 SOUTH MAIN ST & SPRINGFIELD POINT RD(T/A) 

7:45 SOUTH MAIN ST & KEHONKA HILL RD 

7:46 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

 7:47 MIDDLETON RD & SLEEPY HOLLOW 

  7:48 MIDDLETON RD & ALPINE MEADOWS 

  7:49 MIDDLETON RD & 2nd FRIAR TUCK WAY 

7:50 KINGS HWY 

7:50 KINGS HWY (T/A AT NEW DURHAM TOWN LINE) 

7:53 MOUNTAIN DR & SAINT MORITZ RD 

8:01 MIDDLETON RD & SOUTH MAIN STREET (WESTON AUTO)RD 

8:02 PLEASANT VALLEY RD & CAMP SCHOOL RD 

8:03 PLEASANT VALLEY RD & NEW GARDEN RD 

8:04 PLEASANT VALLEY RD & ORCHARDS RD 

8:05 PLEASANT VALLEY RD & BRACKETT RD 

` 8:10 PINE HILL RD 

 8:15 PINE HILL RD & JONATHAN HERSEY RD 

 8:16 PINE HILL RD & SANDSTORM RD T/A 

 8:17 WAUMBECK RD  



 

12/09/2025 

 

 8:20 WAUMBECK RD & AUTUMN RD 

8:21 WAUMBECK RD & COUNCIL TREE LN 

8:25 CRESCENT LAKE SCHOOL (CLS) 

8:39 CHILDREN'S CENTER TO CARPENTER SCHOOL 

8:40 CARPENTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

PM:  ONLY S MAIN ST & CANAPACHE 

PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT CARPENTER 3:20PM   

 

           

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 


